HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION MINUTES
FOR
THE TOWN OF DENTON

January 16, 2013

Historic Review Members:
Kathy Mackel**
Richard Peterson*
Damian Dowdall*
Keith Bobbick*
Katherine Houchins-Holsclaw*
*Those Present
**Excused
Visitors:
Kathleen Bartlett
Candy Chandler

Recording:

Donna Todd

Historic Review Minutes
January 16, 2013
Page 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PROCEEDINGS
The meeting was called to order by Vice Chairperson Peterson at 6:00 p.m. in the Denton
Town Conference Room. Pledge of Allegiance.
The minutes of the November 21, 2012, Historic Review Meeting were approved as
submitted.

Old Business #1 - None.

New Business #1 — Sweetly Made/Sign — Kathleen Bartlett and Candy Chandler made the

presentation on behalf of the St. Benedictine School requesting approval to install signage at 323
Market Street. Projecting signage will be installed on bracket on the outside of the porch.

Commissioner Houchins-Holsclaw motioned to approve the application as submitted for the
signage per the submittal.

Commissioner Bobbick seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.

New Business #2 — St. Lukes United Methodist Church/Sign — Vice Chairperson stated for
the record the church is not located in the Historic District and does not require the Commission’s
review.

New Business #3 — Other — None.

2013 Election — Vice Chairperson called for nominations for 2013 Officers.
Kathy Mackel was re-elected for Chairperson and Richard Peterson was re-elected for Vice
Chairperson.

Staff Items - Staff requested any changes to the member’s contact information.

Vice Chairperson Peterson adjourned the meeting at 6:10 p.m.

Historic Review Minutes
January 16, 2013
Page 2



