HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION MINUTES

FOR

THE TOWN OF DENTON

January 16, 2013

Historic Review Members:	
Kathy Mackel**	
Richard Peterson*	
Damian Dowdall*	
Keith Bobbick*	
Katherine Houchins-Holsclaw*	VIII D
	*Those Present **Excused
Visitors:	
Kathleen Bartlett	
Candy Chandler	
Recording:	

Donna Todd

PROCEEDINGS

1	The meeting was called to order by Vice Chairperson Peterson at 6:00 p.m. in the Denton
2	Town Conference Room. Pledge of Allegiance.
3	The minutes of the November 21, 2012, Historic Review Meeting were approved as
4	submitted.
5	Old Business #1 - None.
6	New Business #1 – Sweetly Made/Sign – Kathleen Bartlett and Candy Chandler made the
7	presentation on behalf of the St. Benedictine School requesting approval to install signage at 323
8	Market Street. Projecting signage will be installed on bracket on the outside of the porch.
9	Commissioner Houchins-Holsclaw motioned to approve the application as submitted for the
10	signage per the submittal.
11	Commissioner Bobbick seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.
12	New Business #2 – St. Lukes United Methodist Church/Sign – Vice Chairperson stated for
13	the record the church is not located in the Historic District and does not require the Commission's
14	review.
15	<u>New Business #3 – Other</u> – None.
16	<u>2013 Election</u> – Vice Chairperson called for nominations for 2013 Officers.
17	Kathy Mackel was re-elected for Chairperson and Richard Peterson was re-elected for Vice
18	Chairperson.
19	Staff Items - Staff requested any changes to the member's contact information.
20	Vice Chairperson Peterson adjourned the meeting at 6:10 p.m.